RECORDER'S NOTES By Pamela Bacon Logan County Clerk and Recorder

ELECTION INFORMATION:

Do you like statistics? Do you want to see for yourself? Do you have Questions?

WE HAVE A TOOL FOR YOU!

The Logan County Clerk and Recorder's Office has released a ballot audit tool allowing users to view ballot images from November 5, 2024, General Election continuing our efforts to promote election security, integrity, and transparency.

The ballot audit tool allows the public to view, sort, filter, and download ballot images from the November 5, 2024, General Election, permitting an extra level of election transparency from the comfort and safety of their home.

With email registration, users can view, sort, filter and download ballot images, as well as cast vote records and audit marks, from the November 5, 2024, election. Users must enter an email address and password to create a profile before gaining access to the tool.

The tool is available on the Logan County Website at <u>https://logancounty.colorado.gov</u> under the Clerk and Recorder's elections tab or at <u>https://ballotaudit.com/logan/_(total</u> ballots shown is 10,259 due to the 15 ballot images and Cast Vote Records that were removed or suppressed due to Voter Privacy Redaction)

Logan County voters can continue to count on our office to be transparent when it comes to elections. Logan County Clerk and Recorder's Office is making all ballot images available for free in an even more convenient to use format. This is one of several initiatives the Logan County Clerk's office offers to ensure confidence and trust in the election process and the confirmation of election results. Logan County Clerk and Recorder's Office is one of the handful of counties in Colorado currently providing this service to voters.

The Election and Recording Department can be reached at 522-1544 for voter and election questions or recording information. The Motor Vehicle Department can be reached at 522-1158 for license plates/renewals or titling a vehicle. You can also reach our office by email at <u>baconp@logancountyco.gov</u>. Like us on Facebook at Logan County Elections/MotorVehicle/Recording!